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Government of Jammu and Kashmir 
Government Medical College, Srinagar 

190010 - Karan Nagar, Srinagar, J&K 
e-mail: academicsection@gmcs.ac.in & website: www.gmcs.ac.in 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Annexure “A” to Notice No.: GMCS/Acad/SS/9151-80/MC                                                          Dated: 29/11/2025. 
 
 Block 1, Pre & Para Clinical:  

 
S. 

No. 
Name of 

Department 
No. of 

Electives 
Name of Elective Offered Name of Preceptors (Faculty) Students Allotted 

1 Pathology  5 

Histopathology Designated Faculty Members 

Fiza Amin 
Tabin Kawoosa 
Muzamil Nabi 
Arsalan Hameed 
Mohammad Areeb 
Bilquees Banoo 
Nihayet Farooq 
Shaista Manzoor 
Zahra Batool 
Owais Ahmad Dar 
Abhishek Katru 
Maliha Bilal 
Mohd Yaseen Ahanger 
Retika Nirmal Singh 
Koshal Kumar 
Salauddin 
Bisma Akhter 

Cytopathology Designated Faculty Members 

Nayeema Firdous 
Asmi Thappa 
Yassir Ibrahim 
Akhtar Gulzar Kasana 
Ashita Bhasin 
Talib Nabi 
Sakir Farooq Wani 
Musharraf Majied Kohli 
Qurat Ul Ain 
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S. 
No. 

Name of 
Department 

No. of 
Electives Name of Elective Offered Name of Preceptors (Faculty) Students Allotted 

Shazia Akhter 
Ch Irshad Ahmad 

Hematopathology Designated Faculty Members 

Muzamil Farooq 
Rahil Shabir 
Hadeeqa Aejaz 
Areej Arshad 
Maseeha Sarfaraz 
Nehal 

Hemophilia Designated Faculty Members 

Shahnawaz Bhat 
Basharat Farooq 
Sobiya Buland 
Rizwan Ul Islam 
Danish Mumtaz 
Naveed Ahmad Deedud 

Blood Banking and Transfusion Medicine Designated Faculty Members 

Faiza Zahoor 
Mahvish Zahoor 
Thupstan Kunzes 
Zahida Jawaid 
Padma Lhadol 
Showkat Shabir 

2 
Community 
Medicine 
(SPM) 

6 

Student Initiated Research B1 Dr. Inaam, Dr. Mariya,  
Dr. Waseem, Dr. Taha, Dr. Rifat 

Simrah Sikander 
Huteebah Sheikh 
Junaid Ahmad 
Mohammad Mohsin Sheikh 
Mir Sami Ullah 

School Health Program B2 Dr. Mehwish, Dr. Shaista  

Community Outreach Maternal and Child 
Health Programs B1 Dr. Kubra, Dr. Furqanah  

Community Health Center B2 Dr. Kubra 
Kaif Rizvi 
Aadil Ul Islaam Lone 

Primary Health Center B2                 Dr. Mehwish, Dr. Shaista  

Preventive Health Clinics B1 Dr. Basina  

3 Physiology 1 Clinical Physiology Dr. Maria Bashir 
Nouman Javeed Bhat 
Wasiq Furqan Khan 
Sujat Ul Haq 
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S. 
No. 

Name of 
Department 

No. of 
Electives Name of Elective Offered Name of Preceptors (Faculty) Students Allotted 

Dr. Farukh 
Majid Ahmad Bhat 
Furqan Ul Wahid 

4 Pharmacology 5 

Animal Experimentation/ Animal Ethics 
Dr. Rehana Tabassum 

Aaisha Bibi 
Malik Munazah 
Sonia Sharma 
Sahiba Jan 
Zaid Bin Mushtaq 
Bilkees Reyaz 

Dr. Syed Sajad Hussain  

Pharmacovigilance/ Materiovigilance Dr. Muzaffar Ahmad Pukhta 
Dr. Zubair Ahmad Ashai 

Mohsin Ibrahim Shah 
Amber Mumin Pukhta 
Suhail Shafi Dar 
Sanya Rasool Malik 
Musharaf Javid Banday 
Harnoor Sallan 

Hplc-Tdm Dr. Shagufta Parveen 

Saleh Bashir 
Mohammad Sami Sheikh 
Saika Ashraf 
Garima 
Hanan Ashraf Mir 
Himani Dutta 

Quality Control of Drugs Dr. Mohammad Younis Bhat Ishan Bashir Bhat 
Mohammad Hasnain 

Teaching Methodology for Ug Dr. Mehwish Majeed  

Pooja Rani 
Arun Verma 
Ashutosh Kumar Singh 
Kirti Kumari 
Mohd Salman 
Faisal Manzoor Bhat 

5 Microbiology 5 

Hospital Infection Control Dr. Shaika Farooq 

Imran Feroz 
Imran Feroz 
Mehvish Choudhary 
Waseem Ahmed 
Mehak Javaid 

Antimicrobial Resistance Dr. Peer Maroof 
Muskaan Hussain 
Syed Uzmah Parvaiz 
Aisha Altaf 
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S. 
No. 

Name of 
Department 

No. of 
Electives Name of Elective Offered Name of Preceptors (Faculty) Students Allotted 

Andleeb Farooq 
Bazilah Nabi Reshi 
Suhaib Ayoub 

Diagnosis of Mycobacterm Tuberculosis from 
Various Clinical Samples In  Dr. Riyaz Nasir 

Syed Aadil Rizvi 
Zeeshan Ismail 
Shakir Mushtaq 
Ubair Yaqoob 
Zubair Ahmad Bhat 
Zahid Ul Islam 

Micobacteroliogy    

Emerging Viral Infection with Special 
Reference to Covid-19 

Dr. Danish Zahoor 

Zainab Zahoor 
Sandeep Sharma 
Hrinish Bramnotra 
Abhishek Magotra 

6 
Forensic 
Medicine & 
Toxicology 

1 Medicolegal Autopsy Prof. (Dr.) Arsalaan F Rashid 

Aaisha Ashraf 
Amal Muzaffar 
Mehwish Manzoor 
Basit Ramzan Wani 
Mehreen Nisa 

7 Biochemistry 11 

Research Learning: Circulating Micro RNAs 
And Their Role in Cancer Research Prof. (Dr.) Sabhiya Majid  

Arun Sandhu 
Neeraj Palsaniya 
Lokesh Kumar Rana 

A Hospital Based Study on Association of 
Thyroid Profile with Lipid Profile. Prof. (Dr.) Sabhiya Majid  

Tabreez Ahmed 
Zeeshan Fazil 
Bilquees Murtaza 

Body Mass Index (BMI) Calculation in Medical 
Students. Dr. Roohi Ashraf  Fayiz Hassan Shah 

Sunil Kumar Jat 

Use of Glucometer for Monitoring Diabetes Dr. Roohi Ashraf  

Bausir Yousuf Wani 
Manvee 
Arifa Mushtaq 
Faheem Hamid Bhat 

Diagnostic accuracy of Serum miR-122 Sirt1, 
CK-18 Dr. Rafiqa Eachkoti  

Adiponectin as early diagnostic markers for 
Metabolic Dysfunction Associated Steotic 
Liver Disease (MASLD) in Kashmiri 
Population 

Dr. Rafiqa Eachkoti Fayaka Jan 
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S. 
No. 

Name of 
Department 

No. of 
Electives Name of Elective Offered Name of Preceptors (Faculty) Students Allotted 

To Explore the Role of ELISA In Various 
Diseases. Dr. Tabassum Rashid 

Sani Zehra 
Maqsood Hassan 
Mohika Raina 
Umesh Nigania 

Innovations In Medical Technology Dr. Tabassum Rashid 
Salman Khan 
Roshan Kumawat 

To Explore the Use of PCR In Medical 
Research 

Dr. Tabassum Rashid 
Kashish 
Monika Chadgal 

Automation In Biochemistry Laboratory-1 Dr. Nissar Ahmad Naikoo  

Nasir Hussain 
Irfan Khurshid 
Mamta Sharma 
Sahail Hussain Shah 

Identifying the Different types of Diagnostic 
Lab errors 

Dr. Nissar Ahmad Naikoo 

Nusrat Hussain 
Sabah Rafiq 
Fazilla Azad 
Suhaib Mehraj 

8 Anatomy 10 

Histological Techniques & Microscopic 
Anatomy 

Prof. (Dr.) Bashir Ahmad Shah 
Dr. Falak, Dr. Nazish  

Neuroanatomy 
Dr. Javeed Ahmad Khan 
Dr. Mohalil, Dr. Insha Majeed 

Maiel Ahmad Ahanger 
Aiman Amin 
Basika Javed 
Jasir Irshad Bhat 
Saher Shiraz 
Peer Momin 

Anatomical Basis of Surgical/ Medical 
Procedures 

Dr. Yasmeen Jan 
Dr. Samreen Siraj 

Faisal Fayaz 

Embalming Prof. (Dr.) Mohd Saleem Itoo 
Dr. Nuzhat 

Sheikh Farhan 
Kifayat Muzaffar Dar 
Zeenat Naaz 
Sabreena Jan 
Fatima Rashid Wani 
Burhan Mehraj 

Surgical Anatomy of Gastrointestinal System 
Dr. Sabia Nazir  
Dr. Sheikh Tousia 

Umairah Hafeez 
Nuzhat Maqbool 
Insha Waseem 
Laiqa Farooq 
Farhat Fayaz 
Afshana Mehraj 
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S. 
No. 

Name of 
Department 

No. of 
Electives Name of Elective Offered Name of Preceptors (Faculty) Students Allotted 

Surgical Anatomy of Cardiovascular System 
Dr. Shamima Banoo 
Dr. Shazia, Dr. Insha Safi 

Sameena Tabassum 
Reshmah Nazeer 
Mir Sumaira 
Khait Ul Abyaz 
Aashiya Thappa 
Madih Ul Haq 

Surgical Anatomy of Reproductive System 
Dr. Manmeet Kour  
Dr. Izzat Amin 

Sukhpreet Kour 
Sania Mushtaq 
Akriti 
Amisha Choudhary 
Shafqat Rashid 
Suhana Majeed 

Surgical Anatomy of Urinary System 
Dr. Uzma Rasool 
Dr. Owais, Dr. Zaira  

Surgical Anatomy of Endocrine System 
Dr. Nowsheeba Khurshid 
Dr. Arifa Mohd Mumtaz 

Cytogenetics (Karyotyping) 
Dr. Javeed Ahmad Khan 
Dr. Uzma Rasool 
Dr. Nowsheeba Khursheed 

Hilal Ahmad Wagay 
Faizan Mushtaq Qureshi 
Sahil Rasool Nasir 
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 Block 2, Clinical:  
 

S. 
No. 

Name of 
Department 

No. of 
Electives 

Name of Elective Offered Name of Preceptors 
(Faculty)/Elective 

Students Allotted 

1 Radio Diagnosis 4 

Imaging of the Chest Dr. Irshad Mohi ud Din 
Aaisha Bibi 
Suhaib Ayoub 

Neuroimaging  Dr. Naseer Khan 
Syed Uzmah Parvaiz 
Aisha Altaf 

Imaging in Obs & Gynae Dr. Aijaz Hakeem 
Zainab Zahoor 
Ch Irshad Ahmad 

Interventional Radiology Dr. Imran Wagay 
Khait Ul Abyaz 
Yassir Ibrahim 

2 Urology 1 Urology 

Prof. (Dr.) Syed Sajjad Nazir Pooja Rani 
Kirti Kumari 

Dr. Tanveer Iqbal Shazia Akhter 

Dr. Syed Yasir Qadri  

Dr. Naveed Khan Galzie  

Dr. Javaid Magray 
Nihayet Farooq 
Hanan Ashraf Mir 

3 

Department of 
Dermatology, 
Venereology and 
Leprosy 

3 

Immuno-Bullous Disorders Dr. Sheikh Javeed Sultan Faizan Mushtaq Qureshi 

Trichology 
Dr. Yasmeen Jabeen Madih Ul Haq 

Dr. Shagufta Parveen Rather Ashutosh Kumar Singh 

Psoriasis 
Dr. Shagufta Parveen Rather Saika Ashraf 

Dr. Shazia Jeelani 
Mohammad Sami Sheikh 
Arun Sandhu 

4 General Surgery 9 

Kidney Stones in Adults: Beyond the 
Basics 

Dr. Syed Javaid Qadri 

Suhana Majeed 
Padma Lhadol 
Faheem Hamid Bhat 
Bilquees Murtaza 

Dr. Manzoor Chalkoo 

Ishan Bashir Bhat 
Shakir Mushtaq 
Ubair Yaqoob 
Zahid Ul Islam 
Majid Ahmad Bhat 

Comprehensive Laparoscopic Surgery Prof. (Dr.) Iqbal Saleem 
Sanya Rasool Malik 
Umairah Hafeez 
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S. 
No. 

Name of 
Department 

No. of 
Electives Name of Elective Offered 

Name of Preceptors 
(Faculty)/Elective Students Allotted 

Maliha Bilal 
Wasiq Furqan Khan 
Koshal Kumar 

Dr. Ab. Hamid Samoon  

Dr. Arshad Rashid   

Dr. Refut Arah  

Colon and Rectal Surgery: A True sub-
speciality 

Prof. (Dr.) Mushtaq Ahmad 
Chalkoo  

Dr. Khurshid Ahmad Ganai  

Benign Biliary Tree diseases: General 
Considerations 

Dr. Ghulam Mohd Nailoo  

Dr. Hanief Mohammed Dar Owais Ahmad Dar 
Mohd Yaseen Ahanger 

Breast Cancer Surgery: What you need 
to know 

Prof. (Dr.) Shakeel Ahmad Mir  

Dr. Ab. Rashid Ganai  

Dr. Rajandeep Singh  

Herniology - An Evolving Subject 
Prof. (Dr.) M.R Attri Sonia Sharma 

Dr. Irfan Nazir  

Burns: Understanding a Burn Injury 
Dr. Mushtaq Ahmad Mir   

Dr. Tahir Saleem Khan  

Surgical Emergencies in Childhood 
Dr. Zaffer Saleem Khanday  

Dr. Kulwant Sin Bhau  

CVTS: Chest Trauma Management Dr. Mosin Mushtaq 
Sameena Tabassum 
Reshmah Nazeer 

5 

Respiratory 
Medicine/ 
Pulmonary 
Medicine 

7 

Sleep Lab Prof. (Dr.) Naveed Nazir Shah  

Bronchoscopy, Thoracoscopy Prof. (Dr.) Naveed Nazir Shah  

NIV Prof. (Dr.) Khurshid Ahmad Dar 
Abhishek Magotra 
Mehak Javaid 

PFT Dr. Tajamul  

X-Ray Chest Dr. Aaliya 

Mehreen Nisa 
Zaid Bin Mushtaq 
Zubair Ahmad Bhat 
Garima 
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S. 
No. 

Name of 
Department 

No. of 
Electives Name of Elective Offered 

Name of Preceptors 
(Faculty)/Elective Students Allotted 

Kaif Rizvi 

ABG Dr. Adnan  

TB & Diagnostics & OAD Dr. Syed Suraiya A Farooq  

6 Psychiatry 4 

De-addiction 

Prof. (Dr.) Yasir Hassan Rather 

Talib Nabi 
Mohika Raina 
Sahil Rasool Nasir 
Umesh Nigania 

Dr. Fazal e Roub 
Showkat Shabir 
Bisma Akhter 

Dr. Sajid Mohammad Wani  

Women’s Mental Health  

Dr. Yuman Kawoos  
Imran Feroz 
Insha Waseem 
Qurat Ul Ain 

Dr. Insha Rauf  

Syed Aadil Rizvi 
Aadil Ul Islaam Lone 
Neeraj Palsaniya 
Sunil Kumar Jat 
Roshan Kumawat 

Child Psychiatry 
Prof. (Dr.) Zaid A Wani 

Mohd Salman 
Monika Chadgal 

Dr. Heena Hajini  

Tele Mental Health Services 
Dr. Ubaid Rasool 

Sani Zehra 
Kashish 
Shaista Manzoor 
Maqsood Hassan 

Dr. Deeba Nazir 
Abhishek Katru 
Furqan Ul Wahid 

7 Paediatrics 9 

Paediatric Neurology 
Dr. Suhail Naik Mir Sumaira 

Dr. Mohsin Rashid 
Simrah Sikander 
Lokesh Kumar Rana 

Nutrition and Rehabilitation Dr. Syed Tariq  

Paediatric Gastroenterology 
Dr. Abdus Sami 

Burhan Mehraj 
Junaid Ahmad Seh 

Dr. M. Ishaq Malik Faisal Manzoor Bhat 

Paediatric Intensive Care Dr. Umar Amin Qureshi Aashiya Thappa 
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S. 
No. 

Name of 
Department 

No. of 
Electives Name of Elective Offered 

Name of Preceptors 
(Faculty)/Elective Students Allotted 

Paediatric Nephrology Dr. Mohammad Ashraf  

Paediatric Haematology Dr. Altaf Hussain Kambay  

Paediatric Ophthalmology Dr. Tufela Shafi  

Paediatric Radiology Dr. Nisar Ahmad Wani  

Neonatal Intensive Care Dr. Mubashir Hassan Shah  

8 
Paediatric 
Surgery 

2 
Paediatric Surgery Dr. Abdul Rashid Kumar 

Mohsin Ibrahim Shah 
Amber Mumin Pukhta 
Suhail Shafi Dar 
Suhaib Mehraj 
Musharaf Javid Banday 

Paediatric Urology Dr. Abdul Rashid Kumar Nasir Hussain 

9 Orthopaedics 6 

Arthroplasty 

Prof. (Dr.) Naseemul Gani  

Dr. Asif Sultan  

Dr. Ifitkhar Hussain Wani  

Sports Medicine 

Prof. (Dr.) Arshad Bashir Mohammad Hasnain 

Dr. Asif Nazir Baba  

Dr. Fiaz Ahmad Dar   

Dr. Mudasir Malik  

Spine 

Prof. (Dr.) Imtiyaz Hussain Dar  

Dr. Mohd Iqbal Wani  

Dr. Sulaiman Sath  

Paediatric & Deformity correction 

Prof. (Dr.) Altaf Ahmad Kawoosa  

Dr. Ghulam Nabi Dar  

Dr. Shamim Ahmad  

Upper Limb Trauma 
Dr. Mohammad Umer Mumtaz  

Dr. Mohd. Ansar-ul-Haq Lone  

Lower Limb Trauma 

Dr. Mohammad Mussa  

Dr. Shafat Rashid   

Dr. Azad Ahmad Shah  
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S. 
No. 

Name of 
Department 

No. of 
Electives Name of Elective Offered 

Name of Preceptors 
(Faculty)/Elective Students Allotted 

10 Ophthalmology 4 

Cataract & Refractive Surgeries 

Prof. (Dr.) Junaid S. Wani Laiqa Farooq 

Prof. (Dr.) Sajad Bashir Khanday Kifayat Muzaffar Dar 

Dr. Shah Nawaz Zeenat Naaz 

Dr. Aalia Rasool  

Pediatric Ophthalmology 
Prof. (Dr.) Afoz Khan  

Dr. Asif Jasmine  

Glaucoma 

Prof. (Dr.) Eijaz Akbar Wani  

Dr. Snobar Yousuf  

Dr. Surraya Kounsar  

Retina/ Uvea 

Dr. Parviaz Ahmad Handoo  

Dr. Asif Amin Vakil Hilal Ahmad Wagay 

Dr. Syed Sadaf Altaf  

11 
Gynaecology And 
Obstetrics 3 

Reproductive Endocrinology and 
Infertility 

Prof. Shylla Mir  

Prof. Syed Masuama Rizvi  

Prof. Samiya Mufti  

Prof. Sameena Sultana  

Prof. Ambreen Qureshi  

Dr. Shagufta Yasmeen Rather  

Screening for Gynaecological Oncology 

Dr. Shylla Mir  

Dr. Ruksana Sami  

Dr. Meraj-ud-din  

Dr. Beenish Yousuf  

Dr. Sabahat Rasool  

Dr. Asma Afzal  

Dr. Shazia Ashraf  

Dr. Samina Ashraf  

Maternal Care in High-Risk Pregnancy 
Prof. Syed Masuama Rizvi  

Prof. Samiya Mufti  
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S. 
No. 

Name of 
Department 

No. of 
Electives Name of Elective Offered 

Name of Preceptors 
(Faculty)/Elective Students Allotted 

Prof. Sameena Sultana Sakir Farooq Wani 

Prof. Ambreen Qureshi  

Dr. Shagufta Yasmeen Rather  

12 Medicine 14 

Thyroidology 
Prof. (Dr.) Rakesh Kumar Koul 

Farhat Fayaz 
Arifa Mushtaq 
Sujat Ul Haq 

Dr. Hilal Modi Ud Din  
Thiamine Deficiency related Disorders, 
Research & Diagnosis Dr. Sobia Nisar Saleh Bashir 

Fayaka Jan 
Sleep related Disorders Dr. Shaubana Ashraf Mohammad Mohsin Sheikh 

Stroke Dr. Irfan Yousuf Wani 
Basika Javed 
Saher Shiraz 
Zeeshan Ismail 

Neuro Infectious Diseases Dr. Maqsood Ahmad Dar  

Epilepsy Dr. Irfan Ahmad Shah 
Aiman Amin 
Basit Ramzan Wani 
Nuzhat Maqbool 

Movement Disorders in Neurological 
Practice 

Dr. Irfan Ahmad Shah  

Pleural Effusion 

Prof. (Dr.) Mohammad Ismail Sania Mushtaq 
Akriti 

Dr. Irfan Ali Harnoor Sallan 

Dr. Basharat Ahmad  Akhtar Gulzar Kasana 
Naveed Ahmad Deedud 

Hypertension 

Prof. (Dr.) Mohammad Ismail Tabreez Ahmed 

Dr. Irfan Ali Ashita Bhasin 

Dr. Basharat Ahmad  Musharraf Majied Kohli 

Adrenal Insuffiency Dr. Zhahid Hassan Beigh 
Sukhpreet Kour 
Mamta Sharma 
Shafqat Rashid 

Diabetology Dr. Nazir Ahmad Pala 
Muskaan Hussain 
Andleeb Farooq 
Bazilah Nabi Reshi 
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S. 
No. 

Name of 
Department 

No. of 
Electives Name of Elective Offered 

Name of Preceptors 
(Faculty)/Elective Students Allotted 

Dr. Hilal Mohi Ud Din 
Waseem Ahmed 
Mir Sami Ullah 

Dr. Zahid Hassan Beigh 
Faiza Zahoor 
Mehvish Choudhary 
Salman Khan 

Evaluation & Management of 
Hypertension (Primary & Secondary) 

Dr. Mohammad Ashraf Tabin Kawoosa 

Dr. Nazir Ahmad Pala 
Sobiya Buland 
Imran Feroz 
Zahra Batool 

Rheumatoid Arthritis Evaluation, 
Quality of Life and 
Treatment Satisfaction 

Dr. Ashaq Hussain Parrey 

Aaisha Ashraf 
Amal Muzaffar 
Afshana Mehraj 
Sandeep Sharma 
Hrinish Bramnotra 

Coronary Artery Disease/ ACS 
Management 

Dr. Irfan Bhat 

Mahvish Zahoor 
Thupstan Kunzes 
Fiza Amin 
Nusrat Hussain 
Zahida Jawaid 

13 Endocrinology 1 Diabetology Dr. Mohammad Hayat Bhat 

Mehwish Manzoor 
Bausir Yousuf Wani 
Himani Dutta 
Rizwan Ul Islam 
Danish Mumtaz 

14 
Gastroenterology 
And Hepatology 1 Gastroenterology 

Prof. (Dr.) Nisar Ahmad Shah 

Shahnawaz Bhat 
Zeeshan Fazil 
Basharat Farooq 
Sheikh Farhan 
Muzamil Nabi 

Dr. Zeeshan Ahmad Wani 

Malik Munazah 
Bilquees Banoo 
Sahiba Jan 
Bilkees Reyaz 
Arun Verma 

15 ENT 6 Hoarseness of Voice  
Dr. Nisar Hussain Dar Fazilla Azad 

Fayiz Hassan Shah 
Dr. Ihsan Ali  Salauddin 
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S. 
No. 

Name of 
Department 

No. of 
Electives Name of Elective Offered 

Name of Preceptors 
(Faculty)/Elective Students Allotted 

Mohd Mumtaz 

Screening of Hearing in Infants  
Dr. Showkat Ahmad Showkat  

Dr. Waqar-ul-Hamid  

Chronic Suppurative Otitis Media  
Dr. Mir Sajad Hussain Qadri  

Dr. Aleena Shafi   

Head & Neck Malignancy  
Dr. Suhail Amin  

Dr. Haris Manzoor Qadri   

Tracheostomy in ENT  
Dr. K. S. Mehta Manvee 

Retika Nirmal Singh 
Dr. Aleena Shafi  

Epistaxis  
Dr. Junaid Nasim 

Irfan Khurshid 
Sahail Hussain Shah 
Sabah Rafiq 

Dr. Waqar-ul-Hamid 
Sabreena Jan 
Fatima Rashid Wani 

16 Cardiology 3 

Non-Invasive Cardiology   

Areej Arshad 
Nehal 
Amisha Choudhary 
Arsalan Hameed 
Faisal Fayaz 

Cardiac Arrhythmology   

Maseeha Sarfaraz 
Peer Momin 
Nayeema Firdous 
Asmi Thappa 
Nouman Javeed Bhat 

Coronary Artery Disease/ ACS 
Management 

  

Maiel Ahmad Ahanger 
Muzamil Farooq 
Rahil Shabir 
Hadeeqa Aejaz 
Jasir Irshad Bhat 

17 Anaesthesiology 4 
Critical Care Medicine 

Prof. (Dr.) Hina Bashir  

Dr. Mohammad Ommid   

Dr. Arshi Taj  

Paediatric Anaesthesia Prof. (Dr.) Abdul Hakim  
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S. 
No. 

Name of 
Department 

No. of 
Electives Name of Elective Offered 

Name of Preceptors 
(Faculty)/Elective Students Allotted 

Dr. Mohammad Sadiq Malla  

Dr. Baby Shanaz Geelani  

Neuro Anaesthesia 

Prof. (Dr.) Javid Iqbal Naqshbandi Huteebah Sheikh 

Dr. Fauzia Shifaat  

Dr. Mubashir Ahmad Bhat  

Pain and Palliative care Medicine 
Prof. (Dr.) Shaheen Parveen Mohammad Areeb 

Dr. Nusrat Jehan  

 


